ARTS UNIVERSITY PLYMOUTH



HR Department
Arts University Plymouth
Tavistock Place
Plymouth
PL4 8AT

11th of August 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

Letter of Assurance - Safeguarding

This letter is to provide your school with assurance with regard to safeguarding and safer recruitment. Arts University Plymouth have safeguarding policies in place to ensure that all the relevant pre-recruitment checks are carried out on Arts University Plymouth staff and student ambassadors who may visit your school.

Arts University Plymouth can confirm it complies with the recruitment processes and ongoing employment checks for staff as follows:

- Verification of Identification Checks & Eligibility to Work in the UK
- Enhanced DBS Disclosures.
- Safeguarding Training

Student ambassadors will have provided an Enhanced DBS Disclosure and completed safeguarding training.

Yours faithfully

Jake Trevains-Lawton

Human Resources Officer